## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                |  |       | NEW ASSIGNMENT                       |                |   |  |  |  |
|---|--|-------|--------------------------------------|----------------|---|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                           |  |       | ASSIGNMENT                           |                |   |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA                            |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| N   |  |       | ame                                  | Execution Date |   |  |  |  |
| Dynea U.S.A. Inc.                               |  |       |                                      | 07/16/2007     |   |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA                            |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Name:   | Dynea Chemicals Oy                         |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Street Address:                                 | Siltasaarenkatu 18-20 A                    |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| City:   | Helsinki                                   |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| State/Country:                                  | FINLAND                                    |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:                                    | F1-00530                                   |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number  |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
|   |  | 07855 |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
|   |  | 08258 | 8667                                 |                |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |       | 55549<br>58667<br>0302590            |                |   |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA                             |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:                                     | (414)29                                    |       |                                      |                | 0 |  |  |  |
| <i>Correspondence will b</i><br>Phone:          |  |       | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                | Ō |  |  |  |
| Email:  | 414.297.5842<br>PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:                             |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1:                                 | 777 East Wisconsin Avenue                  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:                                 | Foley & Lardner LLP                        |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306 |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                         |  |       | 079239-0106                          |                |   |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                              |  |       | Charles G. Carter                    |                |   |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                            |  |       |                                      |                |   |  |  |  |

source=079239-0106 --- As filed Assignment for Recordation [Dynea U.S.A. Inc. to Dynea Chemicals Ov]#page1.tif

## 500321534

## REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0522

PATENT REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0523

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Dynea U.S.A. Inc, having a place of business at 475 N. 28<sup>th</sup> Street, Springfield, Oregon 97466 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Patent Application(s), United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterparts thereof, including the foreign applications and/or patents listed below:

| Pub. No.       | Filing Date          | Title   |
|----------------|----------------------|---|
| (App. No.)     | (Issue or Pub. Date) |   |
| U.S. 5,342,880 | March 20, 1992       | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture     |
| (07/855,549)   | (Aug. 30, 1994)      | and use                                       |
| U.S. 5,451,657 | June 13, 1994        | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture and |
| (08/258,667)   | (Sept. 19, 1995)     | use   |
| WO/1993/019120 | March 19, 1993       | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture     |
| PCT/US93/02590 | (Sept. 30, 1993)     | and use                                       |
| AU661141 B     | July 13, 1995        | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture     |
|                | July 15, 1995        | and use                                       |
| CA2103250 C    | Oct. 8, 2002         | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture     |
| CA2103230 C    | 001.0,2002           | and use                                       |
| FI116678B B1   | Jan. 31, 2006        | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture     |
|                | Jan. 31, 2000        | and use                                       |
| JP6507939T T   | Sept. 8, 1994        | Phenolic resol plywood resin, manufacture     |
| JF03073391 1   | Sept. 0, 1994        | and use                                       |
|                |                      | Manufacture of aqueous phenol-formaldehyde    |
|                |                      | resin solution comprising the addition of     |
| NZ251226 A     | June 25, 1996        | potassium carbonate either during the cooling |
|                |                      | down phase or prior to formation of an        |
|                |                      | adhesive binder                               |

WHEREAS Dynea Chemicals Oy, a Finnish corporation, having a place of business at Siltasaarenkatu 18-20 A, Fl-00530 Helsinki, Finland, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions, United States Patent Application(s) and United States Letters Patent and any and all foreign counterparts thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters

PATENT REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0524 Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

This assignment is effective as of November 20, 2006.

Dynea U.S.A. Inc.

| Date: July le, Jucz | By: <u>Lewy Amilea</u><br>Name: Gorad R. Mcclean<br>Title: President |
|---------------------|--|
| Date: July 16, 2007 | Witness: Mull  |
| Date: JU14 6, 2007  | Witness: And Hore  |

MILW\_2160445.2

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/25/2007**